

## Questions? Contact: Businessoffice@cleary.edu

Institution Name: Cleary University Date of report: 12/31/2021

As required by the Department of Education the following information explains the Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds that Cleary University received to provide emergency grants to our students for expenses incurred related to the disruption of campus operations due to COVID-19.

Total amount of **funds the institution** <u>*will receive*</u> from the Department for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students: <u>*OR*</u>

Total amount of **funds the institution** <u>has received</u> from the Department for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students:

\$ 630,338

**TOTAL AMOUNT** of Emergency Financial Aid **Grants DISTRIBUTED to students** under Section 18004(a)(1) of the American Rescue Plan (ARP) *as of the date of this report*:

508,937.47

**ESTIMATED TOTAL NUMBER of STUDENTS** at the institution **ELIGIBLE** to participate in programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965:

753

TOTAL NUMBER of STUDENTS who HAVE RECEIVED an Emergency Financial Aid Grant:

753

<u>Method(s) used by the institution to determine **WHICH STUDENTS** receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and <u>HOW</u> <u>MUCH</u> they would receive:</u>

The methodology of Cleary University is to distribute \$ 900 grant dollars per Pell and SEOG eligible students and \$ 400 grant dollars to all other eligible students who attended Cleary University this Fall (2021).

Instructions, directions, or guidance provided by the institution to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants:

The Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund II (HEERF II) is authorized by the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSAA), Public Law 116-260, signed into law on Dec. 27, 2020. In total, the CRRSAA authorizes \$81.88 billion in support for education, in addition to the \$30.75 billion expeditiously provided last spring through the Coronavirus Aid, Recovery, and Economic Security (CARES) Act, Public Law 116-136. If you have any questions please contact the Business Office at businessoffice@cleary.edu.